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PROPOSED LOT #1 SUBDIVISION
GROSS SITE AREA (TO THE TITLE LINES):    1.388 Ac

AREA WITHIN ULTIMATE R.O.W. OF BUTLER PIKE AND GERMANTOWN PIKE1:    - 0.248 Ac
FLOODPLAINS:    - 0.000 Ac

LANDS CONTINUOUSLY COVERED BY WATER:    - 0.000 Ac
REQUIRED 10% PARK OR RECREATION AREA:    - 0.114 Ac

DEVELOPABLE AREA:    1.026 Ac

REQUIRED
PROPOSED

(WITH SUBDIVISION)
MIN. TRACT AREA: N/A 1.140 Ac
MIN. LOT WIDTH (AT BLDG. SETBACK LINE): 100 FT 265.8 FT
MIN. STREET FRONTAGE: 50 FT 345 FT
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK: 10 FT 0 FT(BUTLER PIKE)**
MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK ABUTTING NONRES.: 5 FT 14.4 FT
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK ABUTTING NONRES.: 5 FT >5 FT
MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK ABUTTING RES.: 25 FT 25 FT
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK ABUTTING RES.: 25 FT 79.1 FT
MIN. PARKING SETBACK (TO RES. PROPERTY LINE): 20 FT 20.9 FT
MIN. PARKING SETBACK (TO ULT R.O.W.): 10 FT 94.4 FT
MIN. PARKING SETBACK (TO PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE) 10 FT 25.4 FT
MIN. BUFFER (CLASS B) FROM BUTLER PIKE 10 FT 0 FT**
MIN. BUFFER (CLASS B) FROM ALL ADJACENT PARCELS 25 FT 14.4 FT**
MAX. BUILDING FAÇADE WIDTH 75 FT 76.6 FT**
MIN. BUILDING SEPERATION 15 FT > 15 FT
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (42 FT)< 3 STORIES (42 FT)
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE 40% 13%
MAX. LOT COVERAGE (IMPERVIOUS) 65% 25%
MAX. TRACT DENSITY (UNITS PER DEVELOPABLE ACRE) 8 1.8 (2 Units)
MIN. VEGETATED OPEN SPACE, TREES, OR LANDSCAPING 35% 66%
MIN. PARK OR RECREATION AREA 10% N/A
MAX. BUILDING FOOTPRINT 8,000 SF 3,860 SF
1. INCLUDES THE 80' ULTIMATE ROW WIDTH FOR BULTER PIKE AND 60' ULTIMATE ROW WIDTH FOR
GERMANTOWN PIKE
** EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY TO REMAIN

PROPOSED LOT #3 SUBDIVISION
GROSS SITE AREA (TO THE TITLE LINES):    0.411 Ac

AREA WITHIN ULTIMATE R.O.W. LINES OF MARPLE LANE1:    - 0.064 Ac
FLOODPLAINS:    - 0.000 Ac

LANDS CONTINUOUSLY COVERED BY WATER:    - 0.000 Ac
REQUIRED 10% PARK OR RECREATION AREA:    - 0.035 Ac

DEVELOPABLE AREA:    0.313 Ac

REQUIRED
PROPOSED

 (WITH SUBDIVISION)
MIN. TRACT AREA: N/A 0.347 Ac
MIN. LOT WIDTH (AT BLDG. SETBACK LINE): 100 FT 100 FT
MIN. STREET FRONTAGE: 50 FT 100 FT
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK: 15 FT 0 FT **
MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK ABUTTING NONRES.: 5 FT 12 FT
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK ABUTTING NONRES.: 5 FT N/A
MIN. SIDE  YARD SETBACK ABUTTING RES.: 25 FT 63.5 FT
MIN.  REAR YARD SETBACK ABUTTING RES.: 25 FT 88.3 FT
MIN.  SIDE YARD SETBACK FOR FREESTADING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:4 FT 24.3 FT
MIN. PARKING SETBACK (TO RES. PROPERTY LINE): 20 FT N/A
MIN. PARKING SETBACK (TO ULT R.O.W.): 10 FT N/A
MIN. PARKING SETBACK (TO PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE) 10 FT N/A
MIN. BUFFER (CLASS B) FROM ALL ADJACENT PARCELS 5 FT 12 FT
MAX. BUILDING FAÇADE WIDTH 75 FT 30.4 FT
MIN. BUILDING SEPERATION (for principal and accessory structure)25 FT 23.6 FT**
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (42 FT) 2 STORIES
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE 40% 8%
MAX. LOT COVERAGE (IMPERVIOUS) 65% 14%
MAX. TRACT DENSITY (UNITS PER DEVELOPABLE ACRE) 8 5.8 (2 Units)
MIN. VEGETATED OPEN SPACE, TREES, OR LANDSCAPING 35% N/A
MIN. PARK OR RECREATION AREA 10% N/A
MAX. BUILDING FOOTPRINT 8,000 SF 638 SF
1. INCLUDES THE 56 FT ULTIMATE R.O.W. WIDTH FOR MARPLE LANE
** EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY TO REMAIN

PARKING SPACE CALCULATIONS - RESIDENTIAL USE

Per §116-184.A for Attached Dwelling

Proposed Use

Proposed

Units

Required Parking Ratio

Required

Spaces

Provided Off-Street

Spaces (Driveway &

Garage)

Provided

Overflow

Spaces

Total Provided

Off-Street

Spaces

Townhouse (Conditional Use)

    67 Units

2 "ALL-WEATHER" SP / D.U. + 1

Overflow Parking Space / D.U.

201 134 67 201

Note:

1. Per §116-184.A, attached dwellings do not require each all-weather parking space to be accessible to the street

2. Per §105-38.W(1), where attached dwellings meet the off-street parking requirement with private garages and driveways, additional overflow off-street parking shall be

required in the order of 4 spaces for every 4 dwelling units when the access cartway width is less than 36 feet.

3. The 67 total provided off-street parking spaces provided on proposed Lot #2 are exclusive of the seven parking spaces reserved for shared use of proposed Lot #1

(existing Abolition Hall) and proposed Lot #2 (Townhouses).

WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP ZONING TABLE

PROPOSED LOT 2

ZONING DISTRICT:  VC-2 VILLAGE COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

ITEM PERMITTED / REQUIRED PROPOSED

ORDINANCE

SECTION

Proposed Use

Uses listed in Section 116-290 A

and B

Townhomes

1

§116-290

   Tract Size (Site Area)
 518,364 SF

11.900 AC

Lot Dimensions

   Minimum Lot Area  N/A

 490,360 SF

11.257 AC

   Min. Lot Width at Building Setback Line

100FT >100FT

§116-294

   Min. Street Frontage

50FT >50FT

§116-294

Lot Coverage - Conditional Residential Use:

   Max. Unit Density (D.U./Ac of Site Area)

8 D.U./Ac 5.63 D.U./Ac

§116-292.D

   Max. Residential Building Footprint (New Construction)
8,000

SF
4,800

SF

§116-294

   Max. Building Coverage (per Lot Area)

40% 13%

§116-294

   Max. Impervious Coverage (per Tract Area)

65% 40%

§116-294

   Min. Vegetated Open Spaces, Trees, or Landscaping (per Site Area)

35% 42%

§116-294

   Min. Park and Recreation Area (per Site Area)

10% 13%

§105-53.D.(1)(a)

Setback Requirements - Lot Area 5 to 15 Acres

   Min. Front Yard Setback from Ultimate ROW 15 FT 15 FT

§116-295

   Min. Side/Rear Yard (Adjacent to Residential Zone/Use)

45 FT 45 FT

§116-295

   Min. Side/Rear Yard (Adjacent to Non-Residential Zone/Use)

15 FT 15.6 FT

§116-295

   Min. Building Separation

15 FT 25 FT

§116-294

Setback Requirements - Basins

   Min. Front Yard Setback 15 FT 15 FT

§116-31.1.A

   Min. Side Yard  Setback 15 FT 15 FT

§116-31.1.B

   Min. Rear Yard  Setback 20FT 20 FT

§116-31.1.B

   Min. Setback from Dwelling on Adjacent Lot

50FT 50 FT

§116-31.1.B

   Min. Fence Height Surrounding Basin with Depth >= 4 FT

4FT 4FT

§116-31.1.C

Building Requirements - Conditional Residential Use:

   Max. Building Height

3 Stories

(42 FT)

3 Stories

(< 42 FT) §116-294

   Max. Building Front Façade Width

150FT 120FT

§116-291.B.(3)

Parking Requirements

   Min. Number of Off-Street All-Weather Parking Spaces per D.U.

2 2

§116-184.A

   Min. Parking Space Dimensions

9 FT X 18 FT 10 FT X 20 FT

§116-11

   Min. Parking Setback from Principal Structure

10FT 13 FT

§116-296

Notes:

1. Townhomes are permitted as a Conditional Use in the VC-2 Zoning District


	Sheets and Views
	ARCHD-SL


